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Fiber Optic Smart Ready / Smart Pre-terminated Patch Panel

Description

Qualifications and Approvals

Standard & EU Directives Conformance

•	 ANSI/TIA-568.3-D
•	 ISO/IEC-11801 (2nd Edition)
•	 FCC Part F.68.5

•	 UL94 V-0 rated plastic materials
•	 UL 1863 & CSA 22.2 (Pending)

AT&T CablingGuard

CablingGuard Smart Ready / Smart Pre-terminated FO Patch Panel
Fiber options Singlemode: OS1 & OS2.

Multimode: OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4

Material of construction 16 AWG cold rolled steel
Coating and color Powder coating, black
Cassette Capacity 4 Cassette
Fiber Capacity 96 (12 Duplex LC x 4 Cassettes)

48 (12 Simplex SC x 4 Cassettes)

Total Cassette Channel Loss 0.50 dB (Low-loss)
0.35 dB (Super Low-loss)

Installation temperature 0 to 50°C, 15-90% RH (non-condensing)
Operating temperature 0 to 50°C, 15-90% RH (non-condensing)
Storage temperature -10 ot 60°C, 10-95% RH (non-condensing)
Packaging One unit per box.

Ordering Information - Panel

Continued on page G.4.1a

Description Size Dimensions
mm Color P/N

CablingGuard Smart Ready FO Blank Panel, 19”, 4 MTP Cassette Capacity 1U 482.6x44x162 Black CPF00JV004N-BK1U

Ordering Information - Smart Card

Description Size Dimensions
mm Color P/N

CablingGuard FL2 Smart Card for Smart Ready Pre-Terminated FO Patch Panel 1U 42x62x22 Yellow CRSFPFL201N


